
http://www.caguas.gov.pr/ Municipality of Caguas Mobility Office
Apartado 907 2015 Annual Agency Profile Mayor: Mr. William  Miranda

Caguas PR (787) 653-5400

Caguas, PR 00726

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
21 San Juan, PR Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

867 Square Miles Local Funds $787,638 100.0% $787,638

2,148,346 Population State Funds $0 0.0%

21 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

 Total Operating Funds Expended $787,638 100.0% $787,638

$2,000

Service Area Statistics

25 Square Miles Federal Assistance

131,438 Population Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $2,000 20.0%

Service Consumption State Funds $0 0.0%

249,944 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $8,000 80.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $10,000 100.0%

119,991 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

15,593 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds: 100.% Local Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Database Information
NTDID: 40115

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Bus 21                  -                        $648,711 $0 $10,000 247,232 103,098 13,698 5.1

Demand Response 2                    -                        $138,927 $0 $0 2,712 16,893 1,895 15.0

Total 23                  -                        $787,638 $0 $10,000 249,944 119,991 15,593

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $6.29 $47.36 Bus $2.62 2.4 18.0

Demand Response $8.22 $73.31 Demand Response $51.23 0.2 1.4

Total $6.56 $50.51 Total $3.15 2.1 16.0

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

OE/VRM # 5.70 # 8.22 2012: $7.92 2013: $5.7 2014: $9.1 2015: $8.22

UPT/VRM # 0.14 # 0.16 2012: .1 2013: .14 2014: .16 2015: .16

OE/VRM # 6.76 # 6.29 Demand Response 2012: 7.41 2013: 6.76 2014: 6.67 2015: 6.29

UPT/VRM # 3.59 # 2.40 Bus 2012: 3.67 2013: 3.59 2014: 3.07 2015: 2.4

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Years¹

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

100.0%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand 
Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.caguas.gov.pr/

