Caguas PR Caguas, PR 00726

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 20 21 San Juan, PR 867 Square Miles 2,148,346 Population 21 Pop. Rank out of 49	10 Census			of Operating F e Revenues	unds Expended		Operati	ng Funding Sources	Capital Fundi	ng Sources
867 Square Miles 2,148,346 Population			Fare	Bayanuaa						
2,148,346 Population					\$0	0.0%				
				ocal Funds	\$787,638	100.0%				
21 Pop. Rank out of 4				State Funds	\$0 \$0	0.0%				
	21 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs			Federal Assistance		0.0%				
			C	Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
			Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$787,638	100.0%				
Service Area Statistics										
25 Square Miles			Sources	s of Capital Fu	nds Expended					20.0%
131,438 Population			Fare Revenues			\$0 0.0%		, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	80.0%	
····				ocal Funds	\$2,000	20.0%				
Service Consumption				State Funds	\$0	0.0%				
249,944 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Federal Assistance		\$8.000	80.0%	100.0%			
			Other Funds		\$8,000 \$0	0.0%	105.070			
Service Supplied				Funds Expended		100.0%				
119,991 Annual Vehicle Rev	anua Milas (VPM)		i otar Gapitar		φτ0,000	100.076				
15,593 Annual Vehicle Rev										
Database Information										
NTDID: 40115										
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter										
				Mod	al Characteris	tics				
Operation Characteristics										
-	Veh	nicles Operat	ed							
		aximum Serv								
	at m					Uses of				
	Directly		Purchased	Operating		Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Ag
Mode	Operated		Transportation	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Year
Bus	21		-	\$648,711	\$0	\$10.000	247.232	103.098	13.698	5
Demand Response	2		-	\$138,927	\$0	\$0	2,712	16,893	1,895	15
Fotal	23			\$787,638	\$0	\$10,000	249,944	119,991	15,593	
Performance Measures		. ·							o : = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
		Service	Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
			<b>a</b>	-				Operating Expenses		
Ma da		xpenses per		Expenses per			. 4.	per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips p
Mode	Venicie R	Revenue Mile \$6.29	venicie	Revenue Hour \$47.36		Bu	ode	Passenger Trip \$2.62	Vehicle Revenue Mile 2.4	Vehicle Revenue Ho
Bus Demand Response		\$6.29		\$73.31			mand Response	\$2.62 \$51.23	0.2	18
Total		\$6.56		\$73.31 \$50.51		To		\$3.15	2.1	16
l'otal		φ0.50		\$50.5T		10		φ0.10	2.1	10
Operating Expense per Vehicle Reven	ue Mile: Demand	Unlir	nked Passenger Trips per	Vehicle Revenue M	/lile:	Operating Exper	ise per Vehicle Revenue	Mile <sup>,</sup> Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trips	per Vehicle Revenue Mile:
Response			Demand Res						5 1 1 5 1	
.00		0.20		-	\$8.00			4.00		
		0.15			\$6.00			3.00		
.00		0.10			\$4.00			2.00		
		0.05			\$2.00			1.00		
0.00 12 13 14	45	0.00			\$0.00			0.00		
12 13 14	15	1	2 13	14	15	12	13 14	15	12 13	14 15
12 16 14										